
TIMBER SALE BID SUMMARY

Michigan Department of Natural Resources

Department of Natural Resources

Forest, Mineral and Fire Management

Kalkaska Office

Kalkaska Office

 0Withdrawn = 0Without Bids = 6With Bids  = 6Offered  =Number of Sales:

Place, time and date of opening of bids:

PURSUANT TO PUBLIC NOTICE SEAL BIDS FOR THESE TRACTS OF TIMBER WERE OPENED AND COMPARED

THE FOLLOWING PERSONS WERE IN ATTENDANCE

David Johnson, Sale Officer1

Janet Conklin, Witness2

03:00 PM (local time)          04/13/2009

WHEELER-PRIEST PINE

HIGHEST BIDDER:

% OVER MINIMUM:

SALE NUMBER:

SALE NAME:

Rothig Forest Products Inc

61-040-08-01

18.49%

72 & JOHNSON LAKE RED

HIGHEST BIDDER:

% OVER MINIMUM:

SALE NUMBER:

SALE NAME:

Chris Muma Forest Products Inc

61-049-08-01

53.24%

SUNSET TRAIL ASPEN

HIGHEST BIDDER:

% OVER MINIMUM:

SALE NUMBER:

SALE NAME:

T R Timber Company

61-042-08-01

28.95%

JOHNSON LAKE ROAD ASPEN

HIGHEST BIDDER:

% OVER MINIMUM:

SALE NUMBER:

SALE NAME:

Chris Muma Forest Products Inc

61-050-08-01

77.91%

WHEELER LAKE ASPEN

HIGHEST BIDDER:

% OVER MINIMUM:

SALE NUMBER:

SALE NAME:

Great Lakes Tree Harvesting

61-046-08-01

21.37%

FLOWING WELL ASPEN

HIGHEST BIDDER:

% OVER MINIMUM:

SALE NUMBER:

SALE NAME:

T R Timber Company

61-063-08-01

76.02%

Note: This information can be found on the web at: http://www.michigan.gov/dnr/ POSTED BY: Janet Conklin

Page 1 of 7Michigan Department of Natural Resources Forest, Mineral, and Fire Management



Timber Sale Bid Summary

Comparison of Bids

WHEELER-PRIEST PINESale Name:

Contract #: 61-040-08-01

Species Product Units
Estimated 

Volume

Appraised 

Value Per Unit

Bidders:

Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit

Bid Opening Location: Kalkaska Office Bid Opening Date: 04/13/2009

* Rothig Forest 

Products Inc
 Trow Tree Farms  Mid Michigan 

Logging
Chris Muma  Proctor Logging

BID

Red Pine Sawlogs MBF  483.00 $129.00 $131.50 $129.00 $150.00 $129.00$129.00

Red Pine Pulpwood Cords  2,554.00 $42.70 $47.26 $46.70 $42.70 $45.00$55.13

NON 

Jack Pine Pulpwood Cords  22.00 $14.60 $14.60 $14.60 $14.60 $14.60$14.60

Total $184,537.74 $181,900.00 $181,827.00 $177,558.20

Sawtimber volume calculated using International 1/4 Inch log rule with 8.00 inch top DIB

* - Represents Highest Bidder

$203,430.22 171,684.00
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Timber Sale Bid Summary

Comparison of Bids

72 & JOHNSON LAKE REDSale Name:

Contract #: 61-049-08-01

Species Product Units
Estimated 

Volume

Appraised 

Value Per Unit

Bidders:

Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit

Bid Opening Location: Kalkaska Office Bid Opening Date: 04/13/2009

* Chris Muma 

Forest Products 

Inc

Thomas Akin II 

Akin Forest 

Products

 Bundy Logging, 

Inc.

BID

Red Pine Sawlogs MBF  44.00 $121.00 $125.00 $121.00$445.00

Red Pine Pulpwood Cords  547.00 $38.00 $41.05 $40.00$38.00

NON 

White Pine Pulpwood Cords  14.00 $4.05 $4.05 $4.05$4.05

Mix Aspen Pulpwood Cords  37.00 $16.50 $16.50 $16.50$16.50

Total $28,621.55 $27,871.20

Sawtimber volume calculated using International 1/4 Inch log rule with 8.00 inch top DIB

* - Represents Highest Bidder

$41,033.20 26,777.20
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Timber Sale Bid Summary

Comparison of Bids

SUNSET TRAIL ASPENSale Name:

Contract #: 61-042-08-01

Species Product Units
Estimated 

Volume

Appraised 

Value Per Unit

Bidders:

Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit

Bid Opening Location: Kalkaska Office Bid Opening Date: 04/13/2009

* T R Timber 

Company
 Mid Michigan 

Logging

 Chris Muma 

Forest Products 

Inc

Robert Outman  Bundy Logging, 

Inc.

BID

Sugar Maple Sawlogs MBF  68.00 $329.00 $329.00 $463.00 $329.00 $329.00$329.00

Mix Aspen Sawlogs MBF  132.00 $52.00 $52.00 $52.00 $60.00 $55.00$52.00

Sugar Maple Pulpwood Cords  230.00 $9.30 $61.78 $9.30 $15.00 $10.00$34.00

Mix Aspen Pulpwood Cords  663.00 $14.05 $14.05 $14.05 $18.00 $16.00$24.00

NON 

Basswood Sawlogs MBF  22.00 $49.00 $49.00 $49.00 $49.00 $49.00$49.00

Basswood Pulpwood Cords  81.00 $1.35 $1.35 $1.35 $1.35 $1.35$1.35

Mix 

Hardwood

Pulpwood Cords  81.00 $6.50 $6.50 $6.50 $6.50 $6.50$6.50

Total $54,474.40 $51,516.00 $47,389.85 $44,253.85

Sawtimber volume calculated using International 1/4 Inch log rule with 8.00 inch top DIB

* - Represents Highest Bidder

$54,681.85 42,404.00
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Timber Sale Bid Summary

Comparison of Bids

JOHNSON LAKE ROAD Sale Name:

Contract #: 61-050-08-01

Species Product Units
Estimated 

Volume

Appraised 

Value Per Unit

Bidders:

Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit

Bid Opening Location: Kalkaska Office Bid Opening Date: 04/13/2009

* Chris Muma 

Forest Products 

Inc

 T R Timber 

Company

 Mid Michigan 

Logging
 Great Lakes Tree 

Harvesting

 Bundy Logging, 

Inc.

BID

Mix Aspen Sawlogs MBF  153.00 $57.00 $223.00 $57.00 $131.00 $60.00$57.00

Mix 

Hardwood

Sawlogs MBF  50.00 $92.00 $92.00 $92.00 $98.00 $92.00$632.00

Red Maple Pulpwood Cords  457.00 $11.70 $11.70 $48.46 $12.75 $12.00$11.70

Mix Aspen Pulpwood Cords  905.00 $16.00 $16.00 $16.00 $16.50 $18.00$16.00

NON 

White Pine Sawlogs MBF  16.00 $31.00 $31.00 $31.00 $31.00 $31.00$31.00

White Pine Pulpwood Cords  163.00 $2.90 $2.90 $2.90 $2.90 $2.90$2.90

Mix 

Hardwood

Pulpwood Cords  75.00 $7.20 $7.20 $7.20 $7.20 $7.20$7.20

Total $60,054.60 $51,455.92 $47,210.95 $37,062.70

Sawtimber volume calculated using International 1/4 Inch log rule with 8.00 inch top DIB

* - Represents Highest Bidder

$61,656.60 34,656.60
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Timber Sale Bid Summary

Comparison of Bids

WHEELER LAKE ASPENSale Name:

Contract #: 61-046-08-01

Species Product Units
Estimated 

Volume

Appraised 

Value Per Unit

Bidders:

Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit

Bid Opening Location: Kalkaska Office Bid Opening Date: 04/13/2009

* Great Lakes 

Tree Harvesting
 Chris Muma 

Forest Products 

Inc

 Bundy Logging, 

Inc.

BID

Red Maple Sawlogs MBF  27.00 $87.00 $180.00 $87.00$131.00

Mix Aspen Sawlogs MBF  51.00 $49.00 $49.00 $50.00$92.00

Red Maple Pulpwood Cords  274.00 $12.75 $12.75 $12.75$14.05

Mix Aspen Pulpwood Cords  560.00 $15.65 $15.65 $15.65$15.65

NON 

Mix 

Hardwood

Pulpwood Cords  56.00 $6.80 $6.80 $6.80$6.80

Total $19,997.30 $17,537.30

Sawtimber volume calculated using International 1/4 Inch log rule with 8.00 inch top DIB

* - Represents Highest Bidder

$21,223.50 17,486.30
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Timber Sale Bid Summary

Comparison of Bids

FLOWING WELL ASPENSale Name:

Contract #: 61-063-08-01

Species Product Units
Estimated 

Volume

Appraised 

Value Per Unit

Bidders:

Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit

Bid Opening Location: Kalkaska Office Bid Opening Date: 04/13/2009

* T R Timber 

Company
 Chris Muma 

Forest Products 

Inc

Robert Outman  Mid Michigan 

Logging

 Bundy Logging, 

Inc.

 Great Lakes Tree 

Harvesting

BID

Mix Aspen Sawlogs MBF  63.00 $55.00 $55.00 $130.00 $279.20 $60.00 $122.00$336.00

Mix 

Hardwood

Sawlogs MBF  69.00 $110.00 $366.00 $130.00 $110.00 $150.00 $110.00$110.00

Mix Aspen Pulpwood Cords  616.00 $14.90 $14.90 $24.00 $14.90 $18.20 $14.90$14.90

Mix 

Hardwood

Pulpwood Cords  322.00 $7.65 $7.65 $23.00 $7.65 $9.00 $9.25$7.65

NON 

Balsam Fir Pulpwood Cords  80.00 $5.00 $5.00 $5.00 $5.00 $5.00 $5.00$5.00

Red Pine Pulpwood Cords  19.00 $10.00 $10.00 $10.00 $10.00 $10.00 $10.00$10.00

Total $40,950.70 $39,940.00 $37,411.30 $28,829.20 $28,022.90

Sawtimber volume calculated using International 1/4 Inch log rule with 8.00 inch top DIB

* - Represents Highest Bidder

$40,989.70 23,286.70
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